

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7524-7525/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-03-2018 in CWP No. 26501/2015 09-03-2018 in CWP No. 14490/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

HARYANA CITY GAS DISTRIBUTION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.40956/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 22-03-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Chandrashekhar Chakalabbi, Adv.
Mr. Awanish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Anshul Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Bezboruah, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Dewan, Adv.
Mr. Munawwar Naseem, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Rudra Dutta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the oral request of learned counsel for the petitioner, Bharat Petroleum Corporation Ltd.(BPCL), the intervener before the High Court is impleaded as third respondent. Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

Leave granted.

Mr. Munnawar Naseem, learned counsel appearing on caveat accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No.2. Mr. Parijat Sinha, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of impleaded Respondent No.3. Respondent No.1 be served dasti.

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief.

Reply may be filed by counsel for the respondents within two weeks.

List the matter on 17th April, 2018.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER