

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3284-3285/2018

HARYANA CITY GAS DISTRIBUTION LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Prayer for Interim relief.)

Date : 16-05-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dusyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.K. Misra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Chandrashekhar A.C., Adv.
Mr. Anshul Rai, Adv.
Mr. Awanish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, AOR
Ms. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Prashant Bezbouah, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Dewan, Adv.
Mr. Munawwar Naseem, AOR

Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List tomorrow, i.e. 17th May, 2018.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER